

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS, Local Lodge 2734/District 140



PO Box 92 2000 Airport Road NE Calgary International Airport Calgary, AB T2E 6W5 TEL: (587) 969 2535

## **STEWARD NOMINATIONS**

Ι	hereby nominate	
for the position of Shop Steward.		

Nominator's signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date Signed

## Nominations and Elections will be conducted as per the IAMAW constitution and LL2734 Bylaws:

- This form shall be posted in a visible location for all Union Members to see.
- This form shall remain in place for the nomination and election period of November 28<sup>st</sup> to December 10th of this election year 2024.
- Electronic Elections are to be held January 21, 2025.
- The number of Steward positions in each Branch or stand-alone location will be determined by the President in consultation with the affected Members where is it determined to be needed for <u>Unifi, 30 stewards.</u>
- In the event of not enough nominations to fill the requirement for stewards, all stewards nominated will be acclimated into the positions.
- All nominations will be required to be a member of good standing as per the IAM Constitution.
- Terms will begin February 1, 2025, once elected.
- The Steward's length of term will be two years, ending <u>December 31, 2026</u>; however, in the event of a mid-term nomination or election the steward's term will continue until the regular scheduled election is conducted or appointed as per Local 2734 bylaw.
- **<u>All current Stewards</u>** will be required to resubmit a nomination form to run for additional terms.
- Election for the position of Chief Shop Steward(s) are restricted to the elected Stewards in the Branch/or stand-alone location within a branch. Once the election is completed, the steward shall elected the Chief Shop Steward by secret ballot.
- Any steward who want to run for Chief Shop Steward will need to submit there request to stand for Chief Shop Steward within 7 days after the election.
- Stewards secret ballot vote for Chief Shop Steward will be held on Friday, January 31, 2025.
- Please complete this form and email to <u>FOdgers@IAMAW2734.ca or Aryanshah110@gmail.com</u>
- This form must be emailed to the above address on or before December 10, 2024.